

**MACC – 241 of 2012**  
**CIS – 636/2014**

Order No.25, Dated-11/01/2024.

Ld. Advocate for O.P.(Ins) files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Considering submission of both sides, fix 16-05-2024 for evidence.

Parties to take steps accordingly.

D/C

M.A.C. Tribunal, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Berhampore, Murshidabad.

Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,  
Murshidabad.  
(JO Code-WB00671).